Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
EFFECTIVE DATE:			06/30/2007				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
		N	ame	Execution Date			
Rohm and Haas Deutschland GmbH				06/21/2007			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	Rohm and Haas Company						
Street Address:	100 Independence Mall West						
City:	Philadelphia						
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA						
Postal Code:	19106-2399						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Type			Number				
Patent Number: 58		58247	Number 24743				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number: (215)592-2682							
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.							
Phone: 215-592-3678							
Email: jpearlman@rohmhaas.com							
Correspondent Name: Jacqueline L. Pearlman							
Address Line 1: 100 Independence Mall West Address Line 2: Rohm and Haas Company							
Address Line 2: Rohm and Haas Company Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19106-2399							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			PBM-A&S-NAR-PT15				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Jacqueline L. Pearlman/				
Total Attachments: 2 source=Morton GmbH - US patent#page1.tif source=Morton GmbH - US patent#page2.tif PATENT							
500384171			REEL: 020018 FRAME: 0410				

UNITED STATES

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS **Rohm and Haas Deutschland GmbH** ("Assignor"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Germany, with offices at in der Kron 4, Frankfurt am Main, D-60489, Germany, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest to the United States Letters Patent No. 5824743 and applications for United States Letters Patent No. 5824743 entitled "Adhesives for solvent free use" (the "Patent") and the inventions covered by the Patent (the "Inventions");

AND WHEREAS **Rohm and Haas Company** ("Assignee"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, with offices at 100 Independence Mall West, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19106-2399, United States of America, has effective 30 June 2007, acquired from Assignor the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent and the Inventions covered by the Patent.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Inventions and the Patent, including but not limited to all reissues, divisions, continuations and extensions of the Patent, all rights of action arising from the Patent, all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Patent and the right to sue and collect damages for such infringement, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit and for its successors and assigns as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Dated:

Rohm and Haas Deutschland GmbH

Bv:

Name: Sabine Hinterkeuser-Freye Title: Managing Director



PATENT REEL: 020018 FRAME: 0411

No. 240 of the document roll for 2007

Upon request of the person appearing I hereby certify in the offices of Rohm and Haas Deutschland GmbH, In der Kron 4, 60489 Frankfurt am Main, Germany, the foregoing signature of

Sabine Hinterkeuser-Freye, born on June 18, 1964, resident at Schillerstraße 159, 64625 Bensheim, Germany, personally known to me,

who has signed the document before me.

The Notary asked about a prior involvement in the meaning of Section 3 para 1 no. 7 Notarization Act (Beurkundungsgesetz) and received a reply in the affirmative with the proviso, however, that the prior involvement was in the nature as described in the latter part of no. 7.



Christi Notary

Fee §§141, 32, 45 Kost0	€	10,00
Fee §§ 141, 32, 58 (1) Kost0	€	10,00
	€	20,00
VAT 19 %	€	3,80
\bigcirc	<u>€</u>	23,80

RECORDED: 10/26/2007